Technical Data Sheet
ARCAPRO® Positioner Type 827A
TD_827A
©ARCA Regler GmbH • Kempener Straße 18 • D-47918 Tönisvorst
Tel.: +49-(0)2156-7709-0 • Fax: +49-(0)2156-7709-55 • sale@arca-valve.com • www.arca-valve.com
TD_827A_en_01-2022.doc - Subject to technical modifications - Page 1 of 15
General data
Mounting On linear actuators

Tel.: +49-(0)2156-7709-0 • Fax: +49-(0)2156-7709-55 • sale@arca-valve.com • www.arca-valve.com
TD_827A_en_01-2022.doc - Subject to technical modifications - Page 15 of 15
Order keys for ARCAPRO® type 827A
1. Series 7. Enclosure material
827A  M Aluminium (single-acting only)
2. Explosion protection 1)
E  Without E Stainless steel
X  Explosion-proof “ia” II2G 2) 8. Pneumatics
  1 Single-acting
  2 Double-acting (aluminium housing excluded)
3. Connection of base device 9. Mechanical actuation
2 2 wire 0 Standard
4 2/3/4 wire 4) 1 with internal non contacting sensor 5)
  2 None (for external sensor)
4. Analogue output 10. Connection thread, electric / pneumatic
0 Without analogue output G M20x1.5 / G 1/4
A Analogue module N 1/2“ NPT / 1/4“ NPT
5. Binary output M M20x1.5 / 1/4“ NPT
0 Without binary output P 1/2“ NPT / G 1/4
B Binary module
S Slot initiator module R connector M12 for input signal / G 1/4
K Contact module S connector M12 for input signal / 1/4“ NPT
6. Communication 11. Options
0 Without communication FIP Fail In Place 3)
H HART LT - 40 °C 5)
P PROFIBUS PA SA connector M12 for Analogue module 5)
F Fieldbus Foundation SB connector M12 for Binary module 5)
  SS connector M12 for Slot initiator module 5)
  SW connector M12 for External stroke sensor 5)
1) ATEX and IECEx approval
2) With HART communication 2/3/4 wire only
3) only for stainless steel housing
4) PROFIBUS PA and Foundation Fieldbus excluded
5) On request
Example:
827A.E2-A0H- Positions 1 - 6
Positioner 827A – no explosion-proof – 2-wire connection – analogue module – without binary output – HART communication
M10-G-LT Positions 7 - 11
Aluminium enclosure – single-acting – mechanical actuation (standard) – connection thread electric M20x1.5 /
pneumatic G 1/4 / - 40 °C